Such extensions/renewals shall be in writing and signed by both 
parties. 

III. Compensation and Employment Benefits 

a. For services and satisfactory performance of all terms of this agreement, SUBR 

shall pay Head Football Coach an annual base salary of two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000.00).  The salary shall be paid in equal amounts monthly or such 
other regular pay periods used for administrative employees. 

b. SUBR will provide Head Football Coach the opportunity to participate in the 

benefit plans for health insurance, dental insurance, retirement, disability, and life

[...]

agreement. If SUBR terminates the agreement without cause in year 3 (i.e., January 
1, 2026 through December 31, 2026), as permitted by Section VIII hereof, SUBR 

shall pay, and Head Football Coach agrees to accept as liquidated damages, a total 
of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) for the remaining term of the 
agreement.   

IX. Miscellaneous 

a. This agreement may be amended at any time only by a written instrument duly 

signed by SUBR through its designated representative and Head Football Coach.  
All amendments must be in writing.